PRINTED: 06/05/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		0.	7/12/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00			
	Survey Date: 7/12/2	2					
	Census: 104						
	Sample: 7						
	was conducted by the Health. The facility wa compliance with 42 C regulations as it relate the CMS and Centers	Infection Control Survey New Jersey Department of as found to be not in FR §483.80 infection control es to the implementation of for Disease Control and ommended practices for					
F 880 SS=F	Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(F 88	80		10/12/22	
		blish and maintain an nd control program safe, sanitary and ent and to help prevent the smission of communicable					
	program. The facility must esta	orevention and control blish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:					
	reporting, investigatin and communicable di staff, volunteers, visite providing services un	m for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment					
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	ı	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 08/12/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			07/12/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	conducted according accepted national sta §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicabin infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whor communicable diseas reported; (iii) Standard and tranto be followed to prev (iv)When and how iscresident; including bu (A) The type and dura depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possil circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed disease or infected she contact with residents contact will transmit the village of the provided in direction of the provided in direction of the provided in the factorrective actions tak. §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand	to §483.70(e) and following ndards; standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, llance designed to identify ole diseases or can spread to other; in possible incidents of se or infections should be diseased precautions tent spread of infections; olation should be used for a trot limited to: atton of the isolation, infectious agent or organism to the isolation should be the ole for the resident under the se under which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct or their food, if direct in edisease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact.	F	380		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING		07/12/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 880	IPCP and update the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility documentation facility failed to a) per of all residents for signification of the control of the con	view. Ict an annual review of its ir program, as necessary. T is not met as evidenced on, interviews, and review of in, it was determined that the inform appropriate monitoring ins and symptoms of perform complete contact idents and staff potentially in a deadly virus, and by its for infection infection infection of its for infection infection control infection	F 88	1. " Contact tracing completed " Coverage for reception was updated " Signs and symptoms for resi were completed 2. " All residents have the potent be affected. 3. " Receptionist was immediatel re-inserviced and educated on proced of screening " A facility wide inservice was conducted on screening process all visitors, vendors and employees. " Scanning process was devel to ensure reception desk will be cover during scanning time " All clinical staff were inservice the requirement of documentation required for all resident with possible exposure in addition positive COVID-19 residents " A comprehensive contact traform was created that incorporated all information required to perform an adequate comprehencontact tracing.	ial to ly dure loped red red red cing I
	close facial fit and ve airborne particles) ar	ry efficient filtration of d a face shield.		" All staff were inserviced to the importance of providing accurate detaduring contact tracing.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			07	7/12/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	facility started facility and staff and residen check daily on positive residents we If they had had a roop placed on droplet prewere done every shift tracing (the process of managing people who someone who has be COVID-19 virus), the do contact tracing for members but did not exposure. She stated tracing was to find a started. The facility provided, the four COVID-19 pc Contact Tracing includate of possible exposure. Employee #1's fexposure, fully up to vaccinations, and we equipment (PPE) at a Employee #2's form rex. Order 26.(4) Bron COVID-19 vaccinations while in the fac revealed unknown ex COVID-19 vaccination PPE at all times in the	with the surveyors on If, the IP stated that the wide testing for residents ts were placed on vital signs She stated that COVID re moved to the COVID unit. Immate, the roommate was recautions and vital signs It. While reviewing contact of identifying, assessing, and to have been exposed to reen infected with the IP stated that the facility did the resident's and the staff determine the extent of the If that the purpose of contact root cause to see where it all "Contact Tracing" forms for resitive staff members. The ded the employee's name, resure, date of last COVID revealed unknown date on COVID-19 revealed unknown exposure, revealed unknown exposure, fully up to date reations, and wears PPE at all ility. Employee #3's form reposure, fully up to date on residents, and wears appropriate refacility. Employee #4's revealed unknown exposure, reposure, fully up to date refacility. Employee #4's refacility.	F	380	" A facility wide inservice for al nurses was conducted to educate on requirement of Q shift monitoring documentation for residents being monitored. "Infection Intervention and Prever Plan was completed by facility Infection Prevention and Intervention which includes tracking/screening procedures was completed Infection preventionist completed the infection preventionist completed the infection prevention training course modules. Infection preventionist will conduct dai audit to ensure documentation is completed and findings will be presen at QAPI monthly X 3 months then annually or as needed. A random audit will be performed once Week for 3 months by Infection preventionist or designee to ensure al employees, vendors and visitors were checked in at reception / reception dealways has coverage and findings will presented at QAPI monthly X 3 months then annually or as needed. 4. A Root Cause Analysis was conducted on why the staff did what the did "Infection Preventionist in further training on the severity of performing appropriate monitoring of all residents for signs and symptoms of COVID-19 as	ntion Plan CDC ly ted sk be ss ney eeds		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			7/12/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL		·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, I 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION EACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE EIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	resident was positive complete a COVID a exposed to a positive placed on droplet pre assessment would be during the outbreak was placed on daily the subacute unit was shift. 2. On 07/11/22 at 08 entered the facility the There was no staff at was no signage to all be screened prior to board with COVID in mask and face shield There were two staff did not instruct the surveyors walked on asked a medication of office was located. The directions but did questions. The survey and introduced them surveyors to the contany further questions entrance. During entrance conto 07/11/22 at 10:06 AM everyone entering that the receptionist degiven PPE, if needed the screening was eat the surveyors stated	A, the IP stated that if a for COVID, staff would seement. If a resident was a roommate, they would be ecautions and a Respiratory to completed. She stated that everyone in long term care vital sign and everyone on a placed on vital signs every seemed to everyone the main entrance. It the reception desk. There extra people that they need to entry. The was a white formation and that a N95 if were required in the facility. In members in the foyer that surveyors to screen. The to the first-floor unit and cart nurse where the DON's the nurse gave the surveyors not ask any further expors went to the AA's office selves. The AA took the ference room and did not ask in regard to the surveyor's ference with the surveyor's ference with the surveyor's ference with the surveyors on the DON stated that the building should be stopped esk, screened, educated, and the She stated the purpose of any detection. At that time, that they had not been used upon entrance. The AA	F	training on the severity appropriate screening and provide of to address the risk for it transmission. 5. Staff were in serve following videos: a. Module 1 - Infection Prevents for it is a module of the control Program Infection Prevents for it is a module of the control Program Infection Prevents for it is a module of the control Program Frontline Staff for it is a module of the control Program Frontline Staff for it is a module of the control Program of the control Prog	nist needs further of performing the education to visitors infection iced utilizing the etion Prevention & entist and Topline education Prevention & entist and Topline education Preventist city for COVID-19 preaks fection Preventist education Preventist din Surveillance fection Preventist din Surveillance fection Preventist din Preven		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315245	B. WING _			07/12/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	receptionist desk after the conference room. The DON stated that screened. After the conference and, the surveyors in going to tour the facility back to the conference. At 10:42 AM, the DO temperature and gave to complete regarding exposure to COVID-During an interview of at 11:05 AM, a reside he/she would have to reception desk and in taken. During an interview of the stated that symptom monitoring who were already considered exposed stated [COVID-19] stated [COVID-19] stated [COVID-19] stated to look for and report She further stated the for signs and symptof or "early detection". A review of the facility revised on 6/18/2022	er leaving the surveyors in a to see what had happened. It the surveyors still should be entrance conference at 10:40 formed the IP that they were lity. The IP directed them ce room. IN took the surveyors we them the Visitor/Vendor loging signs, symptoms, and 19. With the surveyor on 07/11/22 ent's stated that so fill out a form at the nave his/her temperature with the surveyors on M, the IP stated that the VID-19 monitoring was to go and everyone on the aced on vital signs every accovided to the vide of the vide o	F8	380		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			RIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			07/12/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL	,	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Screen residents, sta outbreak identified. S Residents and Visitor screening of all reside outbreak. Nursing staminimum of daily for disease including mo Residents will be mosymptoms related to those having confirm someone that was in conduct active screen EMS personnel. The who enters the building symptoms of COVID	off, and visitors, based on acreening Protocol: B. rs: Facility will conduct active ents: when the building is in aff will monitor resident's symptoms of infectious nitoring of vital signs; nitored for signs and the infectious disease for ed close contact with fected. Visitors: Facility will ning of all visitors EXCEPT facility will advise everyone mg to monitor for signs and 19 for at least 14 days after creening Protocol to consist questionnaire about tial exposure	F	880		

PRINTED: 06/05/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED	
		060417	B. WING		07/12/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTACA	ARE AT CHERRY HILL	1399 CHAP	PEL AVE WEST	г		
ANIOTAGA	ARE AT OHERRY THEE	CHERRY H	ILL, NJ 08002	2		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
0.500	WITH THE STANDAI ADMINISTRATIVE C STANDARDS FOR L TERM CARE FACILI SUBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COMF DEFICIENCY AND E IMPLEMENTED. FAI DEFICIENCIES MAY ENFORCEMENT AC WITH THE PROVISION JERSEY ADMINISTR CHAPTER 43E, ENF LICENSURE REGUL	PLETION DATE, FOR EACH INSURE THAT THE PLAN IS LURE TO CORRECT IN TERROR TO THE NEW RATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, FORCEMENT OF LATIONS.	0.500		0/40/00	
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory Access to Care (a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations.		S 560		9/12/22	
	by: Based on observation pertinent facility document facility document facility document for the facility document for the facility determined that the facility for the facilit	acility failed to maintain the rect care staff-to-shift ratios state of New Jersey for 10 of		All residents could be potentially affect by this occurrence. The facility has entered into an agree with a staffing agency which will boost overall CNA numbers to ensure compliance with the staffing requirement. The facility will host recruitment and retention meetings with the staff to entheir current staff want to continue employment. The facility will docume their staffing efforts in QAPI for 3 monthen re-evaluate their staffing needs to ensure the staffing ratios are in	ment t the ents. sure nt all	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

08/12/22

PRINTED: 06/05/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		060417	B. WING		07/1	2/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1399 CHAF	PEL AVE WES	г		
		CHERRY H	IILL, NJ 08002	2		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	: 1	S 560			
	Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 30 established minimum nursing homes. The freeffective on 2/01/21: One Certified Nurse A residents for the day so the company of the even fewer than half of all so CNAs, and each direct signed in to work as a nurse aide duties: and One direct care staff residents for the night direct care staff members of the company of the New Jeeps o	law P.L. 2020 c 112, 0:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in ollowing ratio(s) were Aide (CNA) to every eight shift. Interpretation of the aid		compliance. Director of Human Resources or designee weekly marke open positions to local schools, mall a public areas. The facility just increase the rate of pay for RN's, LPN's and Cl The facility is also offering to pay for t schooling for any new hires that want become a CNA.	and ed NA's. he	
	following: -06/26/22 had 8 CNA	s for 103 residents on the				
	day shift, required 13 -06/27/22 had 12 CN/day shift, required 13 -06/30/22 had 12 CN/day shift, required 13 -07/01/22 had 12 CN/day shift, required 13 -07/02/22 had 10 CN/day shift, required 13	CNAs. As for 102 residents on the				

PRINTED: 06/05/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		060417	B. WING		07/12/2	:022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARE AT CHERRY HILL	1399 CH	DDRESS, CITY, STA APEL AVE WEST HILL, NJ 08002	ī		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	day shift, required 13 -07/07/22 had 11 CN/day shift, required 13 -07/08/22 had 12 CN/day shift, required 13 -07/09/22 had 9 CNAday shift, required 13 During an interview w 07/12/2022 at 11:15 A stated she was aware that they "always" methe Human Resource as a CNA when they 10 During an interview w 07/12/2022 at 12:53 F Administrator and the	CNAs. As for 103 residents on the CNAs. Is for 103 residents on the CNAs. Is for 103 residents on the CNAs. If the surveyors on the CNAs. If the surveyors on the staffing coordinator of the staffing ratios and the terration of the staffing ratios and the terration of the staffing ratios in the coordinate of the staffing ratios on the coordinate of the staffing ratios of the staffing ratios of the staffing ratios	S 560			